

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT-1 IN R.C.S.No.442 of 1978

Plaintiff has carried out the amendment in the plaint in order to bring the legal representatives of deceased defendant No.5 on record. There is no change in the pleadings of the parties. Hence, there is no need to re-cast the issues. Office is, therefore, directed to list the suit for hearing on 24.01.2018. Having regard to the fact that the suit is pending since the year 1978, hearing of the suit is expedited.

Date : 17.01.2018.

(S.K. Khan)
Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.),
Barshi.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same word to word as per original Order.

Name of Stenographer :

Court Name : S.K.Khan,
Jt.C.J.J.D.& J.M.F.C. Barshi

Date : 17.01.2018.

Order signed by the
presiding officer on : 17.01.2018.

Order uploaded on : 17.01.2018.