

ORDER BELOW EXHIBIT-606 IN R.C.S.No.442/1978

Present application is filed by the plaintiff under Order I Rule 10 of C.P.C. to amend the plaint.

2. It is asserted that defendant No.31 has sold the property to Faimuna Ahmed Shaikh on 22.11.2018. Hence, it is necessary to add her as defendant. Hence, the application.

3. Defendants have objected the application contending that it is not necessary to add her. Suit is old one. Ultimately, they have prayed for rejecting the application.

4. Perused the record and proceeding. It is relevant to note here that the fact of alienation is not disputed by the defendants. Having regard to the assertions of the plaintiff, it is necessary to add the subsequent purchaser. In view of the above, application is allowed. Plaintiff is permitted to amend the plaint so as to add her as defendant No.34. He shall carry out the amendment within two weeks from today. He shall submit a copy of the amended plaint.

Date : 25.01.2019.

(S.K. Khan)
Jt. Civil Judge (J.D.),
Barshi.

CERTIFICATE

I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F. file Order are same word to word as per original Order.

Name of Stenographer : A.S.Magnur.

Court Name : S.K.Khan,
Jt.C.J.J.D.& J.M.F.C. Barshi.

Date : 25.01.2019.

Order signed by the
presiding officer on : 25.01.2019.

Order uploaded on : 25.01.2019.